Power PCB Relay   G8PT 225
Power PCB Relay
G8PT
• Up to 30 A switching capacity in compact package.
• Available with quick-connect contact terminals for easy load
connecting with either QC or PCB coil terminals.
• UL Class F coil insulation standard
• Minimum 6 kV Impulse Surge Withstand.
• Ideal for home and industrial appliances, HVAC and many
other applications.
• UL recognized / CSA certified.
• VDE approved.
• RoHS Compliant
Ordering Information
To Order: Select the part number and add the desired coil voltage rating, (e.g., G8P-1A4P-DC12).
Note: Load terminals are .250” Quick Connect. Coil terminals on Flange Mount versions are .187” Quick Connect.
* Sealed and vented optional.
Specifications
■ Contact Data
* NO contact/NC contact
Mounting type Contact form Construction Model
PCB SPST-NO Open frame G8P-1AP
Sealed with ventable nib* G8P-1A4P
SPDT Open frame G8P-1CP
Sealed with ventable nib* G8P-1C4P
PCB & Quick Connect
load terminals
SPST-NO Open frame G8P-1ATP
Sealed with ventable nib* G8P-1A4TP
SPDT Open frame G8P-1CTP
Sealed with ventable nib* G8P-1C4TP
Flange mount Quick
Connect terminals
SPST-NO Vented G8P-1A2T-F
SPDT Vented G8P-1C2T-F
Type SPST-NO SPDT
Rated load 30 A 250 VAC, 20 A 28 VDC 20/10 A* at 250 VAC, 20/10 A at 28 VDC
Contact material Ag-Alloy
Carry current 30 A max. 20/10 A*